

(4)	Bet. Sec. 1, T 19 R 11 & Sec. 6, T 19, R 12 3' x 3' x 42' BC 6 Box Culvert	Sta. 36 + 25 Dr. Area 20 A C = 0.7	
	1:2:4 Concrete	15.44 C Y @ \$10.20 Per C Y	\$ 157.48
	Reinforcing Steel	1332 Lbs. @ 2.6 Per Lb.	34.63
		Total	\$ 192.11
(5)	Bet. Sec 1, T 19, R 11, & Sec. 6, T 19, R 12 Sta. 40 + 55 Skewed 29° 3' x 2' x 65' BC 6 Box Culvert.	Dr. Area 15 A C = 0.7	
	1:2:4 Concrete	17.55 C Y @ \$10.20 Per CY.	179.01
	Reinforcing Steel	1655 Lbs. @ 2.6 per Lb.	43.03
		Total	\$ 222.04
(6)	Bet. Sec 1, T 19, R 11 & Sec. 6 T 19 R 12 33' -18" RC Pipe Culvert	Sta. 55 + 00 Dr. Area 5 A. C = 0.6 No culvert in place.	
	Installing 18" R C Pipe	33 L F @ \$.65 per L F	21.45
	1:2:4 Concrete	1.40 C Y @ \$12.00 per C Y	16.80
	Reinforcing Steel	28 Lbs. @ .03 per Lb.	.84
		Total	39.09
(7)	Bet. Sec. 1, T 19 R 11, & Sec. 6, T 19, R 12. Sta. 49 + 50 36' -24" R C Pipe Culvert.	Dr. Area 8 A. C = 0.6	
	Installing 24" R C Pipe	36 L C @ .75 per L F	\$ 27.00
	1:2:4 Concrete	1.92 C Y @ \$12.00 per C Y	23.04
	Reinforcing Steel	56 Lbs. @ .03 Per Lb.	1.68
		Total	51.72
(8)	Bet. Secs. 4-5 T 19 N., R 12 E. 8' x 8' x 45' BC 6 Box Culvert	Probably new location. Skewed. Dr. Area 350 A. C = 0.8	
	1:2:4 Concrete	80.81 C Y @ \$9.75 Per C Y	\$ 787.89
	Reinforcing Steel	5644 Lbs. @ 2.6 Per Lb.	146.74
		Total	\$ 934.63
	GRAND TOTAL		\$ 1,978.27

Force Account, or Extra work, only when ordered in writing by the County Engineer, at ACTUAL COST, plus ten (10%) per Cent.

NOTE:- It is understood that the approximate quantities herein given may be increased or diminished by the County Engineer, in which case the unit prices in this Proposal will prevail for such increased or diminished quantities.

If awarded the said work, we propose to immediately enter into contract, furnishing acceptable Surety Company Bonds, both Contract and Statutory in the full amount of the contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within three (3) days after work order is issued by the County Engineer, and to complete the same to your acceptance within Twenty One (21) working days after receiving said Work Order.

Upon failure to complete within the time limit as proposed, we agree to all the provisions embodied in the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications expecting failure to complete within the specified time as bid.

When mutually agreed to by and between your Honorable Board and ourselves, this proposal may be considered for extention to additional work of the same character and upon the same highway and as a continuation of the work herein bid upon as though the same were herein originally contained and set out.

Bidders Bond amounting to \$200.00 being approximately 10% of the sum bid and conforming to the "Notice to Contractors" and specification provisions, is hereto attached.

Note:- Attention is called to the provision embodied in the published "Notice to Contractors" that proposal must be on forms prepared by the County Engineer.

Respectfully submitted this 16th. day of May, 1932.

M A ROOP. Contractor.

Address: Keystone, Okla.

Motion was made by Mr. North, seconded by Mr. Bohnefeld, that Claim No. 198577, favor of Harold Moles, be and the same is hereby DISALLOWED for the reason funds are insufficient. Carried.

Nothing further to come before the meeting, same is hereby adjourned until Monday, May 23rd. 1932, at 9 o'clock A.M.

APPROVED: *Edw. Hedges*
Chairman.

ATTEST: O G WEAVER, County Clerk.
By: *Nelle R. Smith*
Deputy